LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (L Oa
DOCKET NO. U-37062

CLECO POWER LLC, EX PARTE.

In re: Second amended restated Formula Rate Plan Annual Earnings Monitoring Report for

12 Months Ended June 30, 2023.

NOTICE TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

NOW COMES the Louisiana Public Service Commission Staff, through undersigned
counsel, to provide notice that Lauren T. Evans will be enrolled as counsel of record in this matter
and W. Noah Hoggatt will be removed. All communications and pleadings in this docket should be

directed to:

Lauren T. Evans (Bar Roll No. 35576)
Deputy General Counsel

P.O. Box 91154

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154

602 North Fifth Street, Galvez Bldg., 12" FI.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Ph. (225) 342-9888

lauren.evans@la.gov

Respectfully submitted,

Wi D Sanid

Lauren T. Evans (Bar Roll No. 35576)
Deputy General Counsel

Ph. (225) 342-9888
lauren.evans@la.gov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing has been served upon all parties of record
by email, fax or United States Mail, properly addressed and postage prepaid, on April 25, 2024.

R > wimy”

LAUREN T. EVANS




Service List for U-37062
as of 4/25/2024

Commissioner(s)
Craig Greene
Foster L. Campbell
Mike Francis
Eric Skrmetta

LPSC Staff Counsel
W. Noah Hoggatt, LPSC Staff Attorney

LPSC Staff
Donnie Marks, LPSC Ultilities Division
Robin Pendergrass, LPSC Auditing Division

Service List for Docket No. U-37062
Page | of 4



LPSC Consultant
R. Lane Sisung
201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240
New Orleans, LA 70170
Email: lane@sisung.com
Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7724

Julie Viviano

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email: julie@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7700

Tom McGuckin

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email: tom@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7730

Jake Chapman

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans , LA 70170

Email: jake@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7730; Phone: (504)544-7701

Jonathan Bourg

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email: jbourg@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7702; Phone: (504)544-7728
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Applicant :

Cleco Power LLC

John O. Shirley

Phelps Dunbar LLP

II City Plaza

400 Convention Street, Suite 1100

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: john.shirley@phelps.com

Fax: (225)376-9197; Phone: (225)376-0288

Nathan G. Huntwork

Phelps Dunbar LLP

365 Canal Street, Ste. 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email: nathan.huntwork@phelps.com

Fax: (504)568-9130; Phone: (504)566-1311

Daniel T. Pancamo

Phelps Dunbar, LLP

365 Canal Street, Suite 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email: dan.pancamo@phelps.com

Fax: (504)568-9130; Phone: (504)566-1311

Collin Buisson

Phelps Dunbar, LLP

365 Canal Street, Suite 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email: Collin.Buisson@phelps.com

Fax: (504)568-9130; Phone: (504)566-1311
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Intervenor :

Packaging Corporation of America and
International Paper Company

Carrie R. Tournillon

Kean Miller, LLP

909 Poydras Street, Suite 3600

New Orleans, LA 70112

Email: carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999
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